
Circuit Court Interpreter Coordinator Directory (last updated February 2021)

Courthouse Name Work Telephone Work Email

Allegany County Circuit Court Anne Sangiovanni 301.777.5925  anne.sangiovanni@mdcourts.gov

Anne Arundel County Circuit Court Amanda Smith 410.222.4037 amanda.smith@mdcourts.gov

Baltimore City Circuit Court Carmen Diaz Vergara 410.396.7368 carmen.diazvergara@mdcourts.gov

Baltimore City Circuit Court - Juvenile Division Lindsay Manning 443.263.6312  lindsay.manning@mdcourts.gov

Baltimore City Circuit Court - Juvenile Division Heather Kim 443.263.6350  heather.kim@mdcourts.gov

Baltimore County Circuit Court Blanca Picaso 410.887.2602 blanca.picazo@mdcourts.gov

Baltimore County Circuit Court Patricia Vias 410.887.2687 patricia.vias@mdcourts.gov

Calvert County Circuit Court Stephanie Lewis 410.535.1600 stephanie.lewis@calvertcountymd.gov

Caroline County Circuit Court Dawn Becker 410.479.4109 dawn.becker@mdcourts.gov

Carroll County Circuit Court Rebecca Eckard 410.386.2917 rebecca.eckard@mdcourts.gov

Cecil County Circuit Court Kara Pollak 410.996.5316 kara.pollak@mdcourts.gov

Charles County Circuit Court Robin Kerby 301.932.3333 robin.kerby@mdcourts.gov

Dorchester County Circuit Court Missy Gallagher 410.228.6300 missy.gallagher@mdcourts.gov

Frederick County Circuit Court Crystal Marsden 301.600.2015 crystal.marsden@mdcourts.gov

Garrett County Circuit Court Kristin Grossnickle 301.777.5925  kristin.grossnickle@mdcourts.gov

Harford County Circuit Court Christina McCormack 410.638.3247 christina.mccormack@mdcourts.gov

Howard County Circuit Court Vernessa Winns 410.313.2028 vernessa.winns@mdcourts.gov

Kent County Circuit Court Kristen Sewell 410.778.2512  kristen.sewell@mdcourts.gov

Montgomery County Circuit Court Judy Cody 240.777.9357 jcody@mcccourt.com
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Montgomery County Circuit Court Kathy McConnell 240.777.9500 kathy.mcconnell@mdcourts.gov

Montgomery County Circuit Court - Family Division Beth Merawi 240.777.9101 bmerawi@mcccourt.com

Montgomery County Circuit Court - Family Division Susan Baldeh 240.777.9089 sbaldeh@mcccourt.com

Prince George's County Circuit Court David Fritz 301.952.3003 dwfritz@co.pg.md.us

Prince George's County Circuit Court Debra Manning 301.952.4202  dcmanning@co.pg.md.us

Queen Anne's County Circuit Court Katelyn Brimmer 410.758.0216 ext:5168  katelyn.brimmer@mdcourts.gov

Somerset County Circuit Court Jennifer Mrohs 410.845.4849  jennifer.mrohs@mdcourts.gov

St. Mary's County Circuit Court Lori Taborfinch 301.475.4200 ext:*4163 Lori.Taborfinch@mdcourts.gov

Talbot County Circuit Court Barbara Mitchell 410.770.6806 barbara.mitchell@mdcourts.gov

Talbot County Circuit Court Tara Kidwell 410.770.6812  tara.kidwell@mdcourts.gov

Washington County Circuit Court Kristin Grossnickle 240.313.2545 kristin.grossnickle@mdcourts.gov

Wicomico County Circuit Court LouAnn Pollit 410.548.4822  louann.pollitt@mdcourts.gov

Worcester County Circuit Court Terri Shockley 410.632.4593 terri.shockley@mdcourts.gov


